

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26829/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2011 in FAO No.3358/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARBANS KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 22/09/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv. for  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on 23.9.2011.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master