

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26829/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2011 in FAO No.3358/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARBANS KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by petitioner praying adjournment for affidavit. advocate for the filing rejoinder

We are also informed by the Court Masters that service is incomplete on the respondent Nos. 6 to 10. The petitioner shall take steps for service on unserved respondent, if not taken so far, without any delay.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master